municipal networks and IFSul, as well as a technical-pedagogical team, managers and 

other professionals linked to the project, ensuring an integrated and collaborative approach 

to student success. 

INVESTMENT  

The resources for the execution of the agreement total R$ 2,790,033.71 (Two million, 

seven hundred and ninety thousand, thirty-three reais and seventy-one cents) distributed 

according to table 1. 

Table 1 - Breakdown of activities, unit expenditures and total expenditures. 

Breakdown of activities/services Calculation 

Goal Activity Description Total 

Systemic 
Team 

Coordination